
 
 

Income Limits 
Effective  3/19

2019 Financial Limits – All Programs 

 
FAMILY 

SIZE 
MEDICALLY 

NEEDY 
PG & 

Children 

PT/CT 
Children 

under 
age 19 

RSM 
Child 6-19 

133% 
FPL 

RSM 
Child 1-5 

149% 
FPL 

RSM 
Child 0-1 

205% 
FPL 

RSM 
PG Women 
220% FPL 

    PCK      
247% FPL 

     P4HB 
 211% FPL 

  WHM   
200%FPL 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =1 

ANNUAL 

$208 

$2,496 

$310 

$3,720 

$1,385 

$16,620 

$1,551 

$18,612 

$2,134 

$25,608 

 N/A    $2,571 

   $30,852 

$2,197 

$26,364 

     $2,082 

 $24,984 

Resource Limits  

 

TANF $1000 

(All Family Sizes) 
 
SSI & MN 

$2000 (Individual) 
$3000 (SSI Couple) 
$4000 (Med Needy Cpl) 
 
$100 PP for Family MN 

 
 

NH/CCSP/HOSPICE 
$2000 (Individual) 
$3000 (Couple) 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =2 

ANNUAL 

$317 

$3,804 

$457 

$5,484 

$1,875 

$22,500 

$2,100 

$25,200 

$2,889 

$34,668 

$3,101 

$37,212 

    $3,481 

    $41,772 

$2,974 

$35,688 

$2,819 

 $33,828 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =3 

ANNUAL 

$375 

$4,500 

$551 

$6,612 

$2,365 

$28,380 

$2,649 

$31,788 

$3,644 

$43,728 

$3,911 
$46,932 

    $4,391 

    $52,692 

$3,751 

$45,012 

    $3,555 

   $42,660 

MONTHLY 
Family 
Size =4 

ANNUAL 

$442 

$5,304 

$653 

$7,836 

$2,854 

$34,248 

$3,198 

$38,376 

$4,399 

$52,788 

$4,721 

$56,652 

    $5,301 

    $63,612 

$4,528 

$54,336 

$4,292 

 $51,504 

 
(Eff. 1/1/19) (Eff. 1/1/19) (Eff. 4/1/19) (Eff. 4/1/19) (Eff. 3/1/19) (Eff. 3/1/19) 

FAMILY 
SIZE 

Medically 
Needy 
ABD 

SSI 
Payment 
Amount 

NURSING 
HOME/CCSP 
HOSPICE 

QMB 
(100% + $20) 

SLMB 
(120% + $20) 

QI-1 
(135% + $20) 

QDWI  

GROSS 
MONTHLY 
Individual 

GROSS 
ANNUAL 

$317 $771 
 

$9,252 

$2,313 $1,061 
 

$12,732 

$1,269 
 

$15,228 

$1,426 
 

$17,112 

$4,249 
 

$50,988 

QMB/SLMB/QI 
$7,730 (Individual) 
$11,600 (Couple) 

GROSS 
MONTHLY 
 Couple   
GROSS 
ANNUAL 

$375 $1,157 
 

$13,884 

 $1,430 
 

$17,160 

$1,711 
 

$20,532 

$1,923 
 

$23,076 

$5,723 
 

$68,676 

 

 

COMMUNITY SPOUSE $3,160.50 (Eff. 1/1/19) 
DEPENDANT FAMILY MBR $2,114.00 (Eff. 4/1/19)  
        
                                           

 
       
                                                   Revised 2/21/19   
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