## 2019 Financial Limits - All Programs

## Income Limits Effective 3/19

FAMILY SIZE	MEDICALLY NEEDY PG & Children	PT/CT Children under age 19	RSM Child 6-19 133% FPL	RSM Child 1-5 149% FPL	RSM Child 0-1 205% FPL	RSM PG Women 220% FPL	PCK 247% FPL	P4HB 211% FPL	WHM 200%FPL	
MONTHLY	\$208	\$310	\$1,385	\$1,551	\$2,134	N/A	\$2,571	\$2,197	\$2,082	Resource Limits
Family Size =1	\$2,496	\$3,720	\$16,620	\$18,612	\$25,608		\$30,852	\$26,364	\$24,984	TANF \$1000
ANNUAL MONTHLY	\$317	\$457	\$1,875	\$2,100	\$2,889	\$3,101	\$3,481	\$2,974	\$2,819	(All Family Sizes)
Family	•				,			. ,		
Size =2	\$3,804	\$5,484	\$22,500	\$25,200	\$34,668	\$37,212	\$41,772	\$35,688	\$33,828	SSI & MN
ANNUAL										<b>\$2000</b> (Individual) <b>\$3000</b> (SSI Couple)
MONTHLY	\$375	\$551	\$2,365	\$2,649	\$3,644	\$3,911	\$4,391	\$3,751	\$3,555	<b>\$4000</b> (Med Needy Cpl)
Family Size =3	\$4,500	\$6,612	\$28,380	\$31,788	\$43,728	\$46,932	\$52,692	\$45,012	\$42,660	\$100 PP for Family MN
ANNUAL									<b>0.4.000</b>	-
MONTHLY	\$442	\$653	\$2,854	\$3,198	\$4,399	\$4,721	\$5,301	\$4,528	\$4,292	NH/CCSP/HOSPICE
Family Size =4 ANNUAL	\$5,304	\$7,836	\$34,248	\$38,376	\$52,788	\$56,652	\$63,612	\$54,336	\$51,504	\$2000 (Individual) \$3000 (Couple)

		(Eff. 1/1/19)	(Eff. 1/1/19)	(Eff. 4/1/19)	(Eff. 4/1/19)	(Eff. 3/1/19)	(Eff. 3/1/19)
FAMILY	Medically	SSI	NURSING	QMB	SLMB	QI-1	QDWI
SIZE	Needy	Payment	HOME/CCSP	(100% + \$20)	(120% + \$20)	(135% + \$20)	
	ABD	Amount	HOSPICE				
GROSS	\$317	\$771	\$2,313	\$1,061	\$1,269	\$1,426	\$4,249
MONTHLY				,	,	,	ŕ
Individual		\$9,252		\$12,732	\$15,228	\$17,112	\$50,988
GROSS		Ψ,252		Ψ12,732	φ15,220	φ17,112	ψ50,700
ANNUAL							
GROSS	\$375	\$1,157		\$1,430	\$1,711	\$1,923	\$5,723
MONTHLY		. ,		. ,	. ,	. ,	, ,
Couple		\$13,884		\$17,160	\$20,532	\$23,076	\$68,676
GROSS		Ψ15,004		Ψ17,100	Ψ20,332	Ψ23,070	Ψ00,070
ANNUAL							
ı							

**QMB/SLMB/QI \$7,730** (Individual) **\$11,600** (Couple)

COMMUNITY SPOUSE \$3,160.50 (Eff. 1/1/19)
DEPENDANT FAMILY MBR \$2,114.00 (Eff. 4/1/19)